

Waitrose Stock Number	<b>54660406</b>
Name	<b>Waitrose No.1 Foods Lovers Italian Hamper</b>
Contents	Waitrose No.1 Nocellara Olives 110g Waitrose No.1 Almond Ricciarelli Biscuits 180g Waitrose No.1 Mini Sicilian Orange Nocciolate Panettone 100g Waitrose No.1 Trofie Pasta 500g Waitrose No.1 Rosemary & Sea Salt Focaccia Thins 150g Waitrose No.1 'Nduja & Calabrian Chilli Sauce for Pasta 290g Waitrose No.1 Pesto Alla Genovese 190g Waitrose No1 Italian Baby Artichokes 290g Waitrose No1 Italian Mixed Vegetable Antipasti 290g Waitrose No 1 Italian Brittle with Chocolate 120g Waitrose No.1 Chianti Classico Riserva 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

#### DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information present here.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication. If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption. If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products please contact the manufacturer. This information is supplier for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	WR No1 Nocellara Olives 200g
Ingredients	Nocellara Olives (55%), water, sea salt, acidity regulator (acetic acid), extra virgin olive oil.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Warning: contains olive stones
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 14 days. For best before end date see lid.
Manufacturer's name and address	Angel Camacho UK / Deas S.A Greece
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	741kj / 180kcal
fat	18.0g
of which saturates	4.2g
carbohydrate	4.7g
of which sugars	<0.5g
protein	1.3g
salt	2.45g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	840671 No1 Italian Almond Ricciarelli biscuits
Ingredients	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Sugar, <b>ALMONDS</b> (45%), glucose-fructose syrup, pasteurised free range <b>EGG</b> white, flavouring, preservative (sorbic acid), raising agent (ammonium carbonate), salt, maize starch
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	May contain small fragments of shell, cereals containing Gluten, Soya, Milk
Net Quantity	180g e
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Colussi Spa (Sapori) Stab.to Tavarnelle Val di Pesa Via L da Vinci Sambuca Italy 50028
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	As sold per 100g
energy	1886kj/451kcal
fat	22,3g
of which saturates	1,6g
carbohydrate	47.8g
of which sugars	46.7g
protein	11.8g
salt	0.34g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	No1 Mini Sicilian Orange Nocciolato
Ingredients	Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> flour, candied orange peel (15%) (orange peel, sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid)), pasteurised free range <b>EGG</b> , concentrated butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), pasteurised free range <b>EGG</b> white, whole <b>MILK</b> , ground <b>HAZELNUTS</b> , yeast, blood orange paste (1.5%) (blood orange, sugar, dextrose, concentrated lemon juice, orange oil), rice starch, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavourings, rice flour, invert sugar syrup, salt
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	May contain: may contain other nuts. May contain small fragments of shell
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Maina Via Bra (Tagliata) (109-12045 Fossano (CN)) Italy
Instructions for use	Best served at room temperature. Starting with the side seam peel the paper case from the cake, then peel the paper base away.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1662kJ 396kcal
fat	14.3g
of which saturates	8.6g
carbohydrate	59.2g
of which sugars	34.9g
protein	6.3g
salt	0.42g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Alcohol is used in a spray, which helps preserve the final product and prevent mould from growing. It's at a very low level and it's NOT used in the recipe, so we don't declare it in the ingredient declaration.
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose No1 Trofie
Ingredients	Durum <b>WHEAT</b> semolina
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	500g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light and odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	GR.A.M.M., S.S. 96, km 112, 4 - 70027se Palo del Colle, (BA), Italy
Instructions for use	Allow approximately 90g dry pasta per 180g cooked serving. For best results, place pasta in a saucepan of boiling water, boil for 10-12 minutes, stirring occasionally. A shorter cooking time results in a more "al dente" (firm) texture. When pasta is cooked drain immediately and serve.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Are prepared per 100g
energy	651kJ/154kcal
fat	0.8g
of which saturates	0.1g
carbohydrate	30.8g
of which sugars	<0.5g
protein	5.5g
salt	0.0g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	yes
Suitable for vegans	yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No



Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	yes
Free from alcohol	yes
Free from artificial flavours	yes
Free from artificial colours	yes

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Rosemary & Sea Salt Focaccia Thins
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, sunflower oil, extra virgin olive oil (3%), yeast, dried wheat sourdough ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, sourdough culture ( <b>WHEAT</b> )), sea salt, rosemary, malted <b>WHEAT</b> flour
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	150g e
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within 4 days. For best before date see base of pack.
Manufacturer's name and address	Pandora Srl, Via Guglieri Ambrogio, 27, 18021 Borgomaro IM, Italy
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Typical Values per 100g
energy	1950kJ / 465kcal
fat	18.5g
of which saturates	2.9g
carbohydrate	61.4g
of which sugars	3.2g
protein	10.9g
salt	1.68g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	No.1 'Nduja & Calabrian Chilli Sauce for Pasta
Ingredients	Tomatoes (81%), 'Nduja paste (8%) (pork, extra virgin olive oil, chilli peppers, smoked paprika, salt, paprika, dextrose, preservatives (potassium nitrate, sodium nitrite)), tomato paste, onion, salt, maize starch, sugar, paprika, garlic, chilli peppers, fennel seed, black pepper, dried rosemary, acidity regulator (lactic acid)
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	290g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	F.Ili Saclà SpA. Piazza G. Amendola 2 14100 ASTI ITALY
Instructions for use	Stir through cooked pasta.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
energy	331kJ/79kcal
fat	4.1g/100g
of which saturates	1.3g/100g
carbohydrate	7.0g/100g
of which sugars	4.6g/100g
protein	3.2g/100g
salt	1.19g/100g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	No.1 Italian Pesto Alla Genovese 190g
Ingredients	Basil (53%), extra virgin olive oil (15%), olive oil, Parmigiano Reggiano PDO cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ) (7%), pine kernels (5%), Pecorino Romano PDO cheese (sheep's <b>MILK</b> ) (3%), garlic, salt, acidity regulator (lactic acid)
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	190g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened keep in the fridge below 5C and consume within two weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	F.lli Sacca' S.p.A. Piazza Giovanni Amendola 2 - 14100 Asti (Piemonte)
Instructions for use	Stir one or two tablespoons of pesto (as required) per person into drained hot pasta and serve immediately.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
energy	1390KJ/337 kcal
fat	34.6g/100g
of which saturates	7.31g/100g
carbohydrate	2.2g/100g
of which sugars	0.17g/100g
protein	3.9g/100g
salt	1.37g/100g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Italian Baby Artichokes in Sunflower Oil and Extra Virgin Olive Oil
Ingredients	Artichokes (63%), sunflower oil, extra virgin olive oil (4%), sea salt, white wine vinegar, acidity regulator (citric acid)
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	280g
Country of Origin	ITALY
Storage Instructions	Once opened keep refrigerated below 5°C covered with oil and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	FIORDELISI SRL – SP 88 KM 0+600 STORNARELLA (ITALY)
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	TYPICAL VALUES AS DRAINED PER 100G
energy	433 KJ 105 Kcal
fat	8g
of which saturates	1g
carbohydrate	3.9g
of which sugars	2.7g
protein	2.5g
salt	2g
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES



Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Italian Mixed Vegetable Antipasti in Sunflower Oil and Extra Virgin Olive Oil
Ingredients	Mixed Vegetables (59%) (chargrilled sun-dried tomatoes, chargrilled yellow peppers, pitted Sant'Agostino olives, sun-dried peppers), sunflower oil, extra virgin olive oil (4%), sea salt, garlic, white wine vinegar, parsley, acidity regulator (lactic acid)
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	Warning: although every care is taken to remove stones, some stones or fragments may remain.
Net Quantity	290g
Country of Origin	ITALY
Storage Instructions	Once opened keep refrigerated below 5°C covered with oil and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	FIORDELISI SRL – SP 88 KM 0+600 STORNARELLA (ITALY)
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	TYPICAL VALUES AS DRAINED PER 100G
energy	472 KJ 114 Kcal
fat	8.2g
of which saturates	1g
carbohydrate	5.9g
of which sugars	4.6g
protein	2.1g
salt	1.17g
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	No1 Waitrose & Partners Chianti Classico Riserva
Ingredients	Grapes, potassium metabisulphite, gum Arabic (Contains <b>Sulphites</b> )
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Tenute Piccini – Societa Agricola Valiano s.r.l. Castelnuovo Berardenga - Italy
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100ml
energy	315 kJ / 76kcal
fat	0
of which saturates	0
carbohydrate	0.1
of which sugars	0.1
protein	0
salt	0
Alcoholic Strength	13.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Wine is gluten free. However, it can pick up low levels of gluten from fining agents, wood staves, barrels etc. Although this would mean low levels, if any, may be present, these are well below the legal levels however, due to the nature of this we would advise not to label as suitable for Coeliacs as even low levels could potentially cause issues with the most sensitive sufferers.
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	619575 No.1 Italian Brittle with Chocolate		
Ingredients	<p><b><u>White chocolate and pistachio nuts brittle</u></b> Sugar, glucose syrup, white chocolate (16%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), flavourings), unsalted butter (<b>MILK</b>), <b>ALMONDS</b> (8%), <b>HAZELNUTS</b> (8%), <b>PISTACHIO NUTS</b> (8%).</p> <p><b><u>Milk chocolate and caramel shaving brittle</u></b> Sugar, glucose syrup, milk chocolate (16%) (sugar, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), flavourings), unsalted butter (<b>MILK</b>), salted caramel shavings (9%) (sugar, glucose syrup, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, soured cream (<b>MILK</b>), salted butter [cream (<b>MILK</b>), salt, lactic starter culture], salt, emulsifier (rapeseed lecithin)), <b>ALMONDS</b> (8%), <b>HAZELNUTS</b> (8%).</p> <p><b><u>Dark chocolate and raspberries brittle</u></b> Sugar, glucose syrup, dark chocolate (17%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, flavouring, emulsifier <b>SOYA</b> lecithin)), unsalted butter (<b>MILK</b>), <b>ALMONDS</b> (9%), <b>HAZELNUTS</b> (9%), freeze dried raspberries (5%).</p>		
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.			
May contain statements	Peanuts, other nuts and sesame		
Net Quantity	120g <b>e</b> (3 X40g <b>e</b> )		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Storage Instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.		
Manufacturer’s name and address	Industria Dolciaria Quaranta srl Via Leonardo da Vinci n° 247, 24043 Caravaggio (BG), Italy.		
Instructions for use	The product is ready to eat		
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g of product		
	Dark chocolate and raspberries	Milk chocolate and caramel shaving	White chocolate and pistachio
energy	2183 kJ / 522 kcal	2200 kJ / 527 kcal	2267 kJ / 543 kcal
fat	27,8 g	28,9 g	30,4 g
of which saturates	13,4 g	13,8 g	13,8 g
carbohydrate	59,3 g	58,2 g	59,6 g

of which sugars	36,8 g	39,1 g	46,9 g
protein	6,2 g	6,9 g	6,6 g
salt	0,34 g	0,45 g	0,32 g
Alcoholic Strength	Na		
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		
Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		
Free from artificial colours	Yes		

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here